## Tariff Notice No. 1974/76—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Îtem		Normal	B.P. Other Pref.		Part II Ref.
15762 15763	39.01.012 39.01.012	Aerolite FFD powder urea formaldehyde adhesive Aerolite 306 powder form urea formaldehyde wood glue and aerolite 308 powder form melamine urea formaldehyde adhesive	Free* Free*	Free*		
15862 15476	39.01.012 39.01.012	Alftalat, a synthetic resin for paints and varnishes Escorez 1071, 1085, 1101, 1102, 1122, being rubber tackifiers, components of hot melt adhesives, pressure sensitive adhesives, hot melt coatings, membrane concrete curing compounds and the like	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		::
15246	39.01.012	Schenectady resins SP. 12, SP. 134, SP. 154, SP. 174, SP. 560, SP. 1055, SP. 1068, SP. 8014, used in the manufacture of adhesives	Free*	Free*		
15510	39.01.012	Urecoll A, AK, K, KL, being a urea formaldehyde condensation product, used for increasing the wet and dry strength of paper and board, sizing auxiliary, creping glue and adhesive for the paper industry	Free*	Free*		
15861 15866	39.02.022 39.02.022	Aristoflex A solid, being a polymer hair lacquer composition  Bakelite polyvinyl ethyl ether resin types EDBC and EDBM used in the manufacture of adhesives	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		::
15865	39.02.022	Bakelite vinyl butyral resins types XYHL, XYSG, being surface coatings	Free*	Free*		
15846	39.02.022	Mowilith D powder, being a polyvinyl acetate used in the manufacture of adhesives and varnishes	Free*	Free*		
15864	39.02.022	Petroleum and Coumaroneindene resins type Necires LX685, 105; LF220, 100; LF220, 115; RF20; ALX100, being fillers for the rubber industry, adhesives and surface coatings	Free*	Free*		
15603	39.02.022	Vinyl resins AYAA, AYAC, AYAT, used in the local manufacture of coatings	Free*	Free*		
15856	39.02.032	Aristoflex A 60% solution, being a polymer hair lacquer composition	Free*	Free*		
15422	39.02.032	Ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer emulsion Sumikaflex 400, 510, 751, used in the manufacture of adhesives, surface coatings and non-woven fabric binder	Free*	Free*		
14544 15053 \ 15667 }	39.02.032 39.02.032	Opacifier DS4451, liquid opacifier for detergents  Polybutene, used in the manufacture of caulking and sealing compounds, adhesives, plasticizers and as a rust inhibitor in lubricants	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
			*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of July 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1974/77—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
16222 16223	84.54.021 90.10.049	Trimming or cutting appliances for photo- graphs or film Trimming or cutting appliances for photo- graphs or film	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.2		1/7/74	31/3/75

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of July 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.